CITY OF ORLANDO OFFICE OF PURCHASING BID TABULATION IFB14-0240

May 29, 2014 2:00 p.m.

Iron Bridge Regional Water Reclamation Ordor Control Improvements Project CIP0077_P

١	Vendor's Name	Cathcart Construction Company Florida				Sawcross, Inc.						
٧	Vendor's City & State:				Winter Springs, FL				Jacksonville, FL			
Item D	Description	Qty	Unit		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
	GENERAL CONDITIONS											
1 N	Mobilization and Demobilization (Max 5% of Bid Items 2 - 14)	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00	
2 E	Bonds and Insurance, etc.	1	LS	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	
3 S	Site Layout, Clearing and Grading	1	LS	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	
	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	
-	Demolition	1	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$	2.500.00		5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	
	CIVIL/SITE			Ť	_,		_,,,,,,,,	_	-,,,,,,,,			
6 S	Sodding	2230	SY	\$	3.00	\$	6,690.00	\$	2.00	\$	4,460.00	
7 F	Furnish and Install Concrete	60	CY	\$	1,400.00	\$	84,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	60,000.00	
8 F	urnish and Install 6-Inch Bollards	37	EA	\$	950.00	\$	35,150.00	\$	400.00	\$	14,800.00	
9 F	Furnish and Install HDPE Odor Control Duct with Fittings	1	LS	\$	246,000.00	\$	246,000.00	\$	185,390.00	\$	185,390.00	
10 F	Furnish and Install 4-Inch PVC Drain Pipe with Fittings and Cleanouts	150	LF	\$	128.00	\$	19,200.00	\$	30.00	\$	4,500.00	
11 F	Furnish and Install 2-Inch PVC Non-Potable Water Line with Valve and Fittings	170	LF	\$	47.00	\$	7,990.00	\$	5.00	\$	850.00	
	MECHANICAL											
12 F	Furnish and Install Complete Odor Control System per Section 11257	1	LS	\$	530,000.00	\$	530,000.00	\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00	
	ELECTRICAL											
13 F	Furnish and Install all Electrical Power and Controls Systems	1	LS	\$	76,000.00	\$	76,000.00	\$	70,000.00	\$	70,000.00	
	MISCELLANEOUS											
14 F	Project Controls and Record Drawings	1	LS	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	
Calcul	lated Total:					\$	1,166,030.00			\$	958,000.00	
Vendor's Total:					\$	1,207,030.00			\$	958,000.00		
Bid Form (00300-3 - 7) Signed:				Yes				Yes				
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):				Yes				Yes				
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				Yes				Yes				
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)				Yes				Yes				
	Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)				Yes				Yes			
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)				No				Yes				
	Affidavit of Compliance with Scrutinized Companies (00360-1)				Yes				Yes			
	estionnaire (0420-1 - 2)				Yes				Yes			
_	/BE Utilization Plan				Yes				Yes			
	ddendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:				Yes				Yes			
	dendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:			Yes				Yes				
	dendum No. Three (3) Acknowledged:			Yes				Yes				
Addendum No. Four (4) Acknowledged:				Yes				Yes				

CITY OF ORLANDO OFFICE OF PURCHASING BID TABULATION IFB14-0240

May 29, 2014 2:00 p.m.

Iron Bridge Regional Water Reclamation Ordor Control Improvements Project CIP0077_P

	Vendor's Name Vendor's City & State:				TLC Diversified				Florida Design Contractors, Inc.			
					Palmetto, FL			Lake Park, FL				
Item	Description	Qty	Unit		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
	GENERAL CONDITIONS											
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (Max 5% of Bid Items 2 - 14)	1	LS	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	
2	Bonds and Insurance, etc.	1	LS	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00	
3	Site Layout, Clearing and Grading	1	LS	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	
4	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	
5	Demolition	1	LS	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	
	CIVIL/SITE				·				·			
6	Sodding	2230	SY	\$	4.00	\$	8,920.00	\$	3.00	\$	6,690.00	
7	Furnish and Install Concrete	60	CY	\$	815.00	\$	48,900.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	63,000.00	
8	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Bollards	37	EA	\$	700.00	\$	25,900.00	\$	650.00	\$	24,050.00	
9	Furnish and Install HDPE Odor Control Duct with Fittings	1	LS	\$	110,000.00	\$	110,000.00	\$	120,000.00	\$	120,000.00	
	Furnish and Install 4-Inch PVC Drain Pipe with Fittings and Cleanouts	150	LF	\$	28.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	45.00	\$	6,750.00	
11	Furnish and Install 2-Inch PVC Non-Potable Water Line with Valve and Fittings MECHANICAL	170	LF	\$	25.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	35.00	\$	5,950.00	
12	Furnish and Install Complete Odor Control System per Section 11257 ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$	546,000.00	\$	546,000.00	\$	508,000.00	\$	508,000.00	
13	Furnish and Install all Electrical Power and Controls Systems	1	LS	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	
	MISCELLANEOUS				,		,		,		,	
14	Project Controls and Record Drawings	1	LS	\$	3,300.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	
Cald	culated Total:					\$	896,470.00			\$	958,440.00	
Ven	Vendor's Total:					\$	896,470.00			\$	958,440.00	
Bid Form (00300-3 - 7) Signed:					Yes				Yes			
	Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):				Yes				Yes			
	Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				Yes				Yes			
	Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)				Yes				Yes			
	Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)				Yes				Yes			
	Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)				Yes				Yes			
	davit of Compliance with Scrutinized Companies (00360-1)		Yes				Yes					
	stionnaire (0420-1 - 2)	1	Yes				Yes					
	M/WBE Utilization Plan				Yes				Yes			
	Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:				Yes				Yes			
	Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:				Yes				Yes			
	Addendum No. Three (3) Acknowledged:				Yes Yes				Yes Yes			
Addendum No. Four (4) Acknowledged:					Υ	es			Ye	es		